AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
THE AGREEMENT
FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
FOR

HAIKEY CREEK OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENTS

RMUA PROJECT NO. WPC 18-2

THIS AMENDMENT No. 2, to the Agreement for Professional Engineering Services is made
and entered into this day of , 20 , between the Regional
Metropolitan Utility Authority, a Public Trust of the State of Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as
AUTHORITY, and Holloway, Updike, and Bellen, Inc., an incorporation organized under the law
of the State of Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as ENGINEER;:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, AUTHORITY and ENGINEER entered into an AGREEMENT, dated November 15,
2017, under which the ENGINEER was to provide professional services to replace certain
capital equipment identified in the strategic asset management plan, hereinafter referred to as

the AGREEMENT, and

WHEREAS, AUTHORITY requires certain additional professional services in connection with
the PROJECT, hereinafter referred to as the SERVICES, thereby necessitating the amending of
the Agreement;

WHEREAS, ENGINEER is prepared to provide such SERVICES;

WHEREAS, funding is available for the PROJECT under Account Number 9508900-541101;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein, the parties agree to
amend the Agreement as follows:

1.0 SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY ENGINEER. ENGINEER shall perform the
SERVICES, described in Attachment B-2, SCOPE OF SERVICES, which is
attached hereto and incorporated by reference as part of this AMENDMENT NO.
2.

2.0 COMPENSATION. The AUTHORITY and the ENGINEER agree that the
ENGINEER shall be compensated for these additional services on a salary
multiplier basis in accordance with Attachment D-2, COMPENSATION FOR
ADDITIONAL SERVICES, which is attached hereto and incorporated by
reference as part of this AMENDMENT NO. 2.




3.0

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement of November 15, 2017, as
amended, shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AGREEMENT in multiple copies on
the respective dates herein below reflected to be effective on the date executed by the
Chai f flee! iBngl Metropolitan Utility Authority.

irman o\\y%&%g'&ng% p ility Authority

N
=

(SEAL)
APPROVED:

Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc.
(ENGINEER)

=== T ==t

Stephen Tolar, Vice President

Date (O — Y - 20!7’

REGIONAL METROPOLITAN UTILITY
AUTHORITY

Chairman

Date

RECOMMENDED:

Attorney for Regional Metropolitan
Utility Authority

RECOMMENDED:

City Engineer

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority, Chairman

ATTEST:

(Seal) Broken Arrow Municipal
Authority Secretary

City of Broken Arrow, City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

-,

Assistant City/ Attorney

3

fo =¥ ~/7




AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
THE AGREEMENT
FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
FOR

HAIKEY CREEK OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENTS

RMUA PROJECT NO. WPC 18-2
SCOPE OF SERVICES
ATTACHMENT B-2

SCOPE OF SERVICES. The Scope of Services shall be amended to include the
following:

B.1 Engineer will prepare plans and specifications for replacement of fiscal year 2020
equipment listed in Exhibit 1. All provisions identified in Scope of Services;
Phase No. 1, Preliminary Design; Phase No. 2, Final Design; and Phase No. 3,
General Services During Construction shall apply to development of plans and
specifications and project management associated with identified fiscal year
2020 equipment.

SCHEDULE. ENGINEER agrees to complete all work described above within the
timeframes outlined in Exhibit 2, Project Schedule.

B-1



ATT. “D”

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
THE AGREEMENT
FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
FOR

HAIKEY CREEK OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENTS

RMUA PROJECT NO. WPC 18-2
ATTACHMENT D-2

COMPENSATION FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

COMPENSATION.

ENGINEER shall be paid as compensation for the professional services set forth in this
Amendment No. 2 and itemized in Exhibit 3 (Fee Schedule), an amount not to exceed
forty-two thousand six hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($42,600.00).

The ENGINEER acknowledges the following summary of modifications to the Fee
Schedule as stated in the original Contract and modified by Amendment No. 1 and
Amendment No. 2:

Original Contract Amount $44 600.00
Amendment No. 1 $40,800.00
Amendment No. 2 $42.600.00
Total Amended Contract Amount $128,000.00

D-1



AFFIDAVIT OF
CLAIMANT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

The undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on oath says that this contract is true and correct.
Affiant further states that the work, services or materials will be completed or supplied in accordance with the
contract, plans, specifications, orders or requests furnished the affiant. Affiant further states that (s)he
has made no payment directly or indirectly of money or any other thing of value to any elected official,
officer or employee of the City of Tulsa or any public trust of which the City is a beneficiary to obtain or

procure the contract or purchase order.
By: 5:—-——-— ; i

Signature

Name: STEPHEA) TocAE_

Company: Holloway. Updike and Bellen, Inc.

Title: Vice-President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this H I&\ day of d ; ' ﬁ )'2 v— , 20 ! Q

OFFICIAL SEAL
TIFFANY HILTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHOMA
Commission #04008955
My Commission Expires 10-01-2020

060619



INTEREST AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF TULSA )
[, Stephen Tolar , of lawful age, being first duly sworn, state that [ am the agent authorized by

Contractor, Engineer, Architect or provider of professional service [“Services Provider”] to submit the
attached Agreement. Affiant further states that no officer or employee of the City of Tulsa and/or City of
Broken Arrow either directly or indirectly owns a five percent (5%) interest or more in the Services
Provider’s business or such a percentage that constitutes a controlling interest. Affiant further states that the
following officers and/or employees of the City of Tulsa and/or City of Broken Arrow own an interest in the
Services Provider’s business which is less than a controlling interest, either direct or indirect.

gy e T g

Signature

Title  Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this fé“" day onf‘i@llL, ZOﬁ.

i

Notar 1bl

OFFICIAL SEAL

TIFFANY HILTON

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHCMA
Notary Commission Number: ) : . Commission #04008955 ’

My Commission Expires 10-01-202¢1 i

County & State Where Noianzed&! :l Sg' ( JEM -

The Affidavit must be signed by an authorized agent and notarized. ||l

My Commission Expires:




NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
(Required by Oklahoma law, 74 Q.S. §85.22-85.25)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF TULSA )
1, Stephen Tolar . of lawful age, being first duly sworn, state that:

(Authorized Agent)

l.

(5]

[ am the authorized agent of Contractor, Engineer, Architect or provider of professional
service [“Services Provider”] herein for the purposes of certifying facts pertaining to the
existence of collusion between and among Services Provider and municipal officials or
employees, as well as facts pertaining to the giving or offering of things of value to
government personnel in return for special consideration in the letting of any contract
pursuant to which this statement is attached.

[ am fully aware of the facts and circumstances surrounding the making of the contract to
which this statement is attached, and I have been personally and directly involved in the
proceedings leading to the awarding of such contract; and

Neither the Services Provider nor anyone subject to the Services Provider’s direction or

control has been a party:

a. to any collusion with any municipal official or employee as to quantity, quality, or
price in the prospective contract, or as to any other terms of such prospective
contract, nor

b. inany discussions between Services Provider and any municipal official concerning
exchange of money or other thing of value for special consideration in the letting of

a contract.

Signature

Title:  Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ﬂ !Eday of fz'ﬁzz )2 , QOﬂ

I OFFlcALSEAL

My Commission Expires: “)/O[/ﬂ-[) GA TIFFANY HILTON
Notary Commission Number: (&£ ST $ASEAL NOTAS;;%E;SLA;E%O%%:? A
; B2 My Commission Expires 10-01-2020 |
County & State Where Notarized: / SR—
y M

The Affidavit must be signed by an authorized agent and notarized.




Exhibit 1
FY 2020 WPC Equipment Listing
RMUA Project No. WPC 18-2, Amendment No. 2
Haikey Creek Operation & Maintenance Capital Equipment Replacements
Estimated
Equipment ID and Description Replacement
Cost

Haikey Creek Plant
HO001-OPS1-HVACH1 Operation Building HVAC Controls Improvements $385,000
HO070-RDT1-ROOF1 RDT Building Roof $18,000

New jib Crane for RAS Pumps $90,000
HO70-RDT1-HWHO1 Hot Water Tank in RDT Building $5,000
HO70-RDT1-HVAC1 Rehabiliation of ventilation system for basement of RDT Building $25,000
HO70-RDT1-HVAC1 Rehabiliation of ventilation system for Electrical Room #1 of RDT Building $20,000
HO70-RDT1-HVAC1 Rehabiliation of ventilation system for Electrical Room #2 of RDT Building $20,000

Replace Six (6) Doors of RDT Building $24,000
HO01-OPS1-HVAC1 Rehabl!»atzon of v.entllatlon system for Pump Room and Garage of $25.000

Operations Building

Lighting Upgrades $15.000
RMUA Totals: $627,000




Wd 9L+ ‘6102 '9g des | Jo | abed

i 2 Bupng Tﬁsam [eoueg) o [sieak o'l 120z 'Launf QZOZ ‘Baunf  uogonasuod Buung SaojaRg [eleuss (g J
, sAEQ JBPIQ ﬁes_ shep g 0Z0Z '8 BUnpf DZ0Z ‘g Bunp SHE(Q] BRI HIOM 08
m | 4_ e G_O anaaxg/pemy Sywow gL 020z '8 aunr  0Z0Z '/2 dv 10BAU0D MNJaxg/premy =18 |
[ f.” BB [RARY Jiuow L 0202 '£8 Mdy  DZOZ '0E BN JUBLIBS[IBAPY aL
| .rﬂ sioq FEBAPY |Aep L 0Z0Z '0E W24BN 0202 'LE W FIEQ FSUBAPY PN
| - ) Bujiaeaueg/Bulppig wg'g 0202 '8 8UNr 0202 ‘23 ‘BN Bugaenuog/Buy ot
W unranpasdey cuid h syaEm g 0203 ‘L Y9N 020 'EL 2N uoponpoiday [euld 51
7 | % ML g ugam | 0202 'EL Y25BIN 0202 '9 BN MBIAEY U810 1t
| | m IEHILGNS 1B 30840 fep L 0202 '9 UImel  DZ0Z 'S Jepy [ERIWIGNS 185 ¥0BUQ [Buly EL
') 198 noaud g o Bunjeig saam | 0Z0Z 'S Uarew 0ZO0E ‘L2 984 125 %38yD [eud jo Bujyeig gl
g 105 MjARY IURLIBSILAADY-RId syaam Z'Z 0202 '€} 4B 0202 ‘22 924 185 MalAay JUIWASIBAPY-aid |}
ﬁ|_L.J,T matnay )0 Jaam L 020z 'L2 994 0Z0E ‘02 924 manay W80 oL
| ﬂ._L uang ubiseg four fep L 0z0Z '02 994 020% ‘61 924 fenpans ub|sag jeutd g
| %‘U __mamn wi 0Z0Z ‘64 934 OZ0Z 'Lt ver ubjsaq feuty k]
7 , e cm.u_au JEu |wyp 0Z0Z 'tz 484 0ZOZ 'LZ uer uisag jeuy £
7 FMJ matnay SIS | eam L 0202 'ZLUBr 0ZOZ ‘EL Uer Malnay a0 9
7 , | rﬂ Iepgng ubssg Auwad fep 1L 0202 ‘0L uer  0Z0E ‘6 ver qns ubjseq Aseujunaid ]
| | | ufisag Amuaipig wy BLOZ 'LE98Q  GLOZ ‘2920 uBjsag Amujuyalg 4
| | 7 r fep | BLOZ ‘2980  6LOZ ‘2 9801 doysiiom e €
| ﬁ paaonld o} amjaf GLOZ '1930  GLOZ 'L 92 PR3320l 01 0HON c |
7 | | @ ) uBjgag AEuL R wg 0202 'ZL VEr  6L0Z 'L 220 uBisag Aeuunad L |
L = , I LI ‘2L Dt BINpatag jnlolg | Sieak 69°L 1202 "L 9unr  GLOZ 'k 220 L uawpuauly ‘g-gL OdM ainpaleg joofoid 0
| s T v | % et e[ afo|6s[s8] h..i w|.:mIL_%i|m|_ 2 v @ [ w8 | 8 sluogeng |pasgwos ueis - |.7i |
| lebz/zo | lgog/ 1o 0202 / YO 0202 / €0 D20 / 20 l 0202 / LO _ G /v0 | 6L0z/EQ .|imw.ﬁwmv~m pug pajoadx3 1saljieg uBND oL &
Z JuBLIpUBWY ‘-8 DdM "ON 193f0id YNIAY alnpayas 193loid -Z AqIYX3

sjuswaeoe|day juewdinb3 [ejden aoueusjuley pPUB uoleRdQ X88lD) AsXiEH



€ Jo | abey

00L'0L% 0S§ 0% 0% B0E'EY 0% Tees 0% Z55% 0L  10Z°E% 1| sseyd [£3019NS
0s$ 05§ I5lp/|elauag
:sasuadxy 19241g
8514 0% o B8SLE :(%S) 340id 39eU0OgNS
OSL'ES 0SL'E$ :510B13U02gNS
£19% 0% 02§$ 0% 05§ 2528 L62$ (J0geT JO %0 L) 10l
BOg'ES 0% el 0% 9lES 685 1§ 9EB'LS :(JogeT 199410 Jo %1 1) JoqeT 192dipu|
292'es 0% by 0% SgLy 626% rZ0°LS oqen 12a4|q ;1oL
LS$ 8L$ ar§ 6l% 9t$ 29% @18y Joge] 10ang
05 0 ¥ 0 ol 0e 9l :SINOH [B10]
b 2 4 [ennwugng Aeuiwialg - 9°1°g
9 4 2 Bunasw pueH-ui-ueld - 'L'g
é Z uoljeulpioo]) ubisaq [E2L123]]
8l oL 9 2 uBisa(] ssa00U/|IAD
4 2 2 uonaadsul 8IS - p7L°g
Z Z saiuaby Aloje|nBiay/Aloyiny yim Luoneuploo] - £°1'g
9 3 2 spJoosy pue sue|d Buisix] yoleasey - 2°1'g
L4 F4 F4 doysyiop e - 1718
v Z 2 Juawsbeuel 10al0id
ubisag Aeuiwipig
1| aseud
S30|Al9S 8SEY4 uonjanJisuo) pue Buippig ‘ubiseq 0z, A4
1e30L = o g mal) Aanins o Mt 10 as d :uopduasag
g R
3 33
r g
o wu
m
g
¥ $12B13U03QNS loge]

uo3IH Aueil
Aey uoser
dieys awwuer
Aey uoser
Jejo] uaydsis

}(2) oI

H(4dy) IALLYINISIHdIY 1D3rod
(L) NVIDINHDIL / ¥314v4a
:(@s) ¥3ANDISAA US

(d) 3dIDNRId

2 "ON INIJWANINY

2-81 2dM "ON 123rodd vnnd
SLINAWADVIdTY LNIWLINOT TV LIdvD
JONVYNILNIVIA B NOILYY3dO 334D APIVH
JINA3HIS 334 123rodd

€ LIdIHX3

MOLIY ua)oug - 29304sniz
sizauiduz Sunnsuod

u3ajieg pue a)ipdn ‘AemojjoH




002778§
9L$

as5L$
0SL'eS
EbFE
86425
9E9'L§

0%

0%

BOEES

BSLS

O0SL'ES

€ 40 ¢ abed

0% 0s$ 0%
0% 9LES 0%

5% 8L$ 9¥%

[X=]
|
m)|
9

SES
L22%
0ELY
6L%

6EG L§

9L1%
2LL'LS
059%
9

T NN

<

1002%

281§
8rLLS
L29%
L9%

oL

od

:Z 9seyd |ejoiqns

OSIp/[BdBUBY
:sasuadxy 12a.11g
2(%65) Ioid 10BIUOIGNS
533e1U03GNS
:(Joge Jo %01} 3old
*(4oqe 12310 Jo %1 2 L) Jogen] 10adipy|
11ogeT 12841 (810
:93ey JogeT] 30a41Q
1SInoH [ero|

sadinias Bulpplg - 1°5°2'0
uoljeulpioo) uoijanpoiday [eul - 5°2'g
195 MaIABY JUBWBS|IBAPY-ald - (2]
[eanwgng ubisag (euld - £°2°8
uoneulpioo) ubisaq [eau29|J
uBi|sa(] ss804d/|IA1D
uBisaq pajielad feuld - 2°2'g
suonefnsaaul pjaid [euld - 129
uswabeuep 10alolg
:uBjsag [euly
i¢ 9seud

|30 L

sasuadx] 128.17

slaaulbug

umolg

maun) Asaang |0 Hdd

1Ld

as

:uonduosag

S10BJU0DONS

JogeT]

U03IH Auegji
Aey uoser
dieys siwer
Aey uoser
Jejo | uaydsis

}(2) VIO

1(Ydt) FAILYINISTHAIY 1D3AroNd
(1) NYIDINHDAL /7 ¥314vda
:(@s) ¥3ANDISIA "US

(d) I1dIONRA

Z "ON INJWANTINY

2-81 2dM "ON 123rodd vniny
SINAWADVIdTY LNIWLINDI TV LIdVD
JONVNILNIVIN B NOILVYHIHO H3FHI ATAIVH
JINA3HIS 334 133rodd

€ 1I9IHX3

Moy udnoug - 9930MsSnAl
siaauigug Funnsuog

uajjeg pue ayipdn ‘AemojjoH




009'¢t$
6627¢%
09%
0S§
000'L§
BOL'2§
20E'ELS
624'4%

491

0%

86’2

0§ 05013 0%

0% 05%
000'L$
0%
0%
0%
LS%

L9°11L%
JogjeT]
123110

JAvEY

S9%
LLFS
ores
BLS
£l

682°S1§ 122

SEF'LS
£50°6%
962'S%
9§
wLL

FLL

¢ Jo ¢ abeyq

FIL'ES
1oid

3

o4 3
2Ll
(A )
6L%
4

299715

LSL§
£56%
BS54
9%$
Zil

L96'6L$
Joge] {(W) uolienales Jaidninp
193.41pU|

$a0lA8S 2-02 JdM [B1039NS
L08'+$ If BsBld |BI0IqNS

25|y /[B18UaY

sasuadxy joadi

:(965) 1joid JoRUOIqNS

1$10eU030NS

9ErS :(dogeT Jo %01 ) 3oid
¥5.'2% :(Joqe 12310 JO 941/ 1) JogeT 10a4pu|
LL9'L$ 1logeT 3024 [BI0L
£9% :318Y JogeT 39311
ve ISINOH [e30

uojoadsu) Juspisey
sBume.q pioday - 2'£'8
uonoadsu| [euld - 5'g°g
55240014 UDN2INISUO] JOUUOHK - +'E°F
malnay |B1ILIGNS - E'E7]
20Ua13)U07) UCI1ONIISUDD)-ald pea’ - Z'€'g
PAEAMY 1M BOURISISSY - |'E°g
juawabeuey 109l0lg
5821885 Buippig / uononssuo)
$30IAI9S § 1 A4
IE @sByY

R

< <

B0

sasuadx3 192410

M) ABning

sizaulbug
umaoug

Hcld

1d

as

d uonduosag

s30B1U0DNS

JogeT]

uoIH Auejgyl|
Aey uoser
dieys siwer
Aey uoser
Jejo] usydeils

}(2) YOI
{(ddy) IAILY INISTHTY 1D3Iroyd
:(1a) NVIDINHDAL / ¥314vda
(@s) ¥3INDISIA US
(d) 31dIONIEd

Z "ON INIFWANINY

Z-81 OdM "ON L03rodd YNy
SINIWIDYIdTY LNIWINOT TVLIdVD
JONVNILNIVIN B NOILVHIdO X334 AFAIVH
JINA3HIS 334 123r0dd

€ LigIHX3

Mouly uayolg - aa80MsnAl
sizauiZug Funnsuon

usjjeg pue ayipdn ‘AemojjoH




®
ACORD
;—-/-

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
9/25/2019

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PrRODUCER Stephens Insurance, LLC | Name. " |
Hﬁfgg{gﬁf ﬁge%é%time 100 Q\%":Afo Ext; 1-800-643-9691 {AG.No:  501-377-2317 |
ADDRESS: _
) INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAICH |
www.stephensinsurance.com INSURER A : Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company 25615
lN?‘TSTﬁJWEy, Updike and Bellen, Inc. INSURER B : Travelers Indemnity Company of America : 25666
P O. Box 1543 INSURER C : Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America 31194
Muskogee OK 74402 INSURER D : Travelers Property Casualty Company of America 25674
INSURERE :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 51342858

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

T =i 2
IE‘?E TYPE OF INSURANCE ?n?g?tl{ wg POLICY NUMBER (nﬁﬁ%%}fvﬁﬁq (hﬁﬂ%ﬁ%\fvﬁ'ﬁ) LIMITS
A | / | COMMERCIAL GENERALLIABILITY 680-6H440957-18-47 11//2018 | 11/1/2018 | eacH OCCURRENCE 52,000,000
W | | DAMAGE TO RENTED
_j CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $300,000
B MED EXP (Any one person) 55,000
L  PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 52,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 54,000,000 ]
L POLICY TEE{ ! Loc | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | 54,000,000
OTHER: 8
B | AUTOMOBILELIABILITY BA-6737M076-18-GRP 11/1/2018 [11/1/2019 | EOMBINED SINGLELIMIT 1 54 50,000
v ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
| | OWNED SCHEDULED :
|| AuTOS oNLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE S
___| AUTCS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident)
Medical Payments £5,000
B | / |UMBRELLALIAB | OCCUR CUP-1068T343-18-47 111/2018 | 11/1/2019 | gacH OCCURRENCE 52,000,000
EXCESSLIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 52,000,000
oo | v/ | Retentions10,000 5
C |WORKERS COMPENSATION UB-7J637827-18-47-G 111/2018 |11/1/2018 PER [ GTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY VN / | STATUTE | ER
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE .L. EACH ACCIDENT
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NTA = COIDEN $500,000
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $500.000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $500,000
D |Professional Liability 106327272 7/M1/2019 7172020 Each Occurence $2,000,000
Deductible per Claim $75,000

Valid in Oklahoma

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if mare space is required)

RMUA WPC 18-2, Amendment 2 — Haikey Creek Operation and Maintenance Capital Equipment Replacements
30 Day Notice of Cancellation for all reasons other than non-payment of premium will be provided to the certificate holder.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Regional Metropolitan Utility Autharity
Attn: Matt Vaughan

175 East 2nd Street

Suite 1400

Tulsa OK 74103

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Mt A Aset

Ted Grace

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

51342856 | 18.19 Master Liability + 19.20 Prof.

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Liab Renewal | brittney.mullansy@stephens.com | 9/25/2019 B8:53:29 AM (CDT) | Page 1 of 1




